[Commendation of the Potrero Hill Boosters Neighborhood Association.]

Resolution commending the Potrero Hill Boosters Neighborhood Association for its commitment to improve and enhance its neighborhood and for its continuing efforts to strengthen their neighborhood voice in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The Potrero Hill Boosters Neighborhood Association has been serving their neighborhood since 1926 and is celebrating its 75th year of service; and,

WHEREAS, The Potrero Hill Boosters Neighborhood Association's mission is to protect and improve the district known as Potrero Hill, to review and study zoning, planning, improvement and development programs to promote the best interest of Potrero Hill; and,

WHEREAS, The Potrero Hill Boosters Neighborhood Association has provided a medium for local residents to work on common issues and to promote community-based planning and neighborhood empowerment throughout Potrero Hill; and,

WHEREAS, The Potrero Hill Boosters Neighborhood Association has been leaders in San Francisco on critical issues such as live/work development, neighborhood character, and environmental protection; and,

WHEREAS, The Potrero Hill Boosters Neighborhood Association has demonstrated commendable civic mindedness in its continued efforts as strong advocates of planned growth for their neighborhood while preserving their unique community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the Potrero Hill Boosters

Neighborhood Association for its commitment to improve and enhance its neighborhood and
for its continuing efforts to strengthen their neighborhood voice in San Francisco



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010793

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Potrero Hill Boosters Neighborhood Association for its commitment to improve and enhance its neighborhood and for its continuing efforts to strengthen their neighborhood voice in San Francisco.

May 7, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin Absent: 3 - Newsom, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 010793

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 7, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAY 18 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gloria L. Young
Clerk of the Board